

## PERMANENT MISSION OF TURKEY TO THE UNITED NATIONS GENEVA

Ref No.: 571.22/2010/BMCO DT/7207

The Permanent Mission of the Republic of Turkey to the United Nations Office at Geneva and other International Organisations in Switzerland presents its compliments to the Office of the High Commissioner for Human Rights and has the honour to transmit herewith the list of Turkish Delegation, who will be attending the 46th session of the Committee on the Elimination of Discrimination Against Women (CEDAW) that will take place at the UN Headquarters in New York, between 12-30 July 2010.

The Permanent Mission of the Republic of Turkey avails itself of this opportunity to renew to the Office of the High Commissioner for Human Rights the assurances of its highest consideration.

Geneva, 29 June 2010

Encl.:1



Office of the High Commissioner for Human Rights CEDAW Secretariat Human Rights Treaties Division (HRTD) United Nations Palais des Nations CH- 1211 Geneve 10

## The Delegation of Turkey to CEDAW 46th Session

1. H.E Mrs. Selma Aliye Kavaf
Minister of State for Women and Family Issues

2. Mrs. Leyla Coşkun Director General, Directorate General for the Status of Women

3. Mr. Muharrem Ahmet Korkmaz Advisor to the Minister

4. Mr. Osman Bekar Press Advisor

5. Mr. Sinan Aksu Chief of Cabinet

6. Mr. Mehmet Ali Özkan
Turkey Labour Institution, Deputy Director General

7. Mr. Murat Zorluoğlu Head of Section, Ministry of Internal Affairs

8. Ms. Rukiye Gül Head of Section, Ministry of Health

9. Mr. Niyazi Kaya Head of Branch, Ministry of Education

10. Mr. Ibrahim Erbaba Chief Constable, Security Directorate General, Ministry of Internal Affairs

11. Mr. Halidun Ercan
Expert, Ministry of Labour and Social Security

12. Ms. Servet Kaya Judge Rapporteur, Ministry of Justice

13. Ms. Sengül Altan Arslan Head of Section, Directorate General for the Status of Women

14. Ms. Fatma Karakoc Head of Section, Directorate General for the Status of Women

15. Ms. Özgü Karaca, Assistant expert
Directorate General for the Status of Women

16. Ms. Müge Toker
Assistant expert, Directorate General for the Status of Women

\_\_\_\_